Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	i 1	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
RECORDATION FO	States Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents		or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies)
Julien Egger	Name: True Seating Concept	s, LLC
	Internal Address: Suite 802	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ✔ No	TO THE STATE OF TH	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: St. James	Court
Execution Date(s) September 4, 2008	St. Denis	Street
✓ Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Port Louis	
Joint Research Agreement	State:	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Mauritius	Zip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Courin y. waunaus	zıp
Other	Additional name(s) & address	(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🗸 No
	•	ether with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/289,040	B. Patent No.(s)	
29/294,621	W company	
29/308,149 29/308,169	17 8 7	
Additional numbers att	 ached?	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applic	ations and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 4	
Name: Morland C. Fischer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21	(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>160</u>
Internal Address:Suite 1300	Authorized to be char	ged by credit card
	l —— :	ged to deposit account
Street Address: 2030 Main Street	Enclosed	
	None required (govern	ment interest not affecting title)
City: Irvine	8. Payment Information	
State: CA Zip:92614		Numbersion Date
Phone Number:(949) 476-0600	pull-rains	
Fax Number: (949) 476-0606	b. Deposit Account Nu	
Email Address: morlandf@earthlink.net	Authorized User Na	ne Morland C. Fischer
9. Signature: Morland Lineler		September 11,2008
Signature		Date /
Morland C. Fischer Name of Person Signing	Total number of sheet, attachr	of pages including cover nents, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995 or malled to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Julien Egger of 1252 26th Street, #B, Santa Monica, California 90404 (hereinafter referred to as the "INVENTOR"), has created certain new and ornamental designs (hereinafter referred to as "DESIGNS"), which are retained in the patent files of his employer and which DESIGNS have been covered by design patent applications, the identities of which are listed in the Appendix A that is attached hereto and made a part hereof:

WHEREAS, the INVENTOR now wishes to assign his patent applications to True Seating Concepts, L.L.C., (hereinafter "TRUE SEATING CONCEPTS") a limited liability company of Mauritius having a principal place of business located at Suite 802, St. James Court, St. Denis Street, Port Louis, Mauritius.

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said INVENTOR has sold, assigned, and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto TRUE SEATING CONCEPTS, and to its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent applications and any continuations, divisions, reissues and reexaminations thereof for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, said DESIGNS and applications to be held and enjoyed by TRUE SEATING CONCEPTS for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patents on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said INVENTOR had this assignment and sale not been CNDataNClients\TSCNAssignments.Egger.2008.doc

PATENT REEL: 021521 FRAME: 0861 made.

Said INVENTOR hereby covenants that he has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

SEATING CONCEPTS and to its successors and assigns any facts known to him respecting said DESIGNS, and at no expense to himself, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything reasonable to aid TRUE SEATING CONCEPTS and its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said DESIGNS in all countries.

Said INVENTOR acknowledges that this Agreement does not apply to any invention which qualifies fully under the provisions of Section 2870 of the California Labor Code, which states that:

Any provision in an employment agreement which provides that an employee shall assign, or offer to assign, any of his or her rights in an invention to his or her employer shall not apply to an invention that the employee developed entirely on his or her own time without using the employer's equipment, supplies, facilities, or trade secret information except for those inventions that either:

1. Relate at the time of conception or reduction to practice of the invention to the employer's business,

-

C:\Data\Clients\TSC\Assignments.Egger.2008.doc

PATENT REEL: 021521 FRAME: 0862 or actual or demonstrably anticipated research or development of the employer.

2. Result from any work performed by the employee for the employer.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment below.

Julien Egger

Dated

APPENDIX A

Assignment of Julien Egger to True Seating Concepts, LLC,

Re: U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/289,040 entitled "BACK REST FOR A CHAIR" by Julien Egger, Docket No. TSC-1191;

U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/294,621 entitled "CHAIR BASE" by Julien Egger,
Docket No. TSC-1204;

U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/308,149 entitled "BACK REST FOR A CHAIR" by Julien Egger, Docket No. TSC-1217; and

U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/308,169 entitled "BACK REST FOR A CHAIR" by Julien Egger, Docket No. TSC-1219

RECORDED: 09/11/2008